
Nowhere But Notre Dame 55 2004 Notre Dame Football

Freshmen (7) Sophomores (9) Juniors (12) Seniors (14)
QB Darrin Bragg WR Chase Anastasio OL James Bonelli **TE Jared Clark
RB Justin Hoskins TE John Carlson *TE Anthony Fasano **TE Jerome Collins
OL Chauncey Incarnato *OT RYAN HARRIS *TE Marcus Freeman *QB Pat Dillingham
OL John Kadous FB Ashley McConnell RB Jeff Jenkins *C Zachary Giles
WR Chris Vaughn P Geoffrey Price **WR RHEMA McKNIGHT ***RB Ryan Grant
RB Darius Walker *QB BRADY QUINN OL Brian Mattes ***WR/QB Carlyle Holiday
QB David Wolke *WR Jeff Samardzija *C BOB MORTON **OG MARK LeVOIR

C John Sullivan *SN/OL Scott Raridon *OG Darin Mitchell
RB Travis Thomas *OL Jamie Ryan **TE BILLY PALMER

*OG Dan Santucci **FB RASHON POWERS-NEAL
*FB Nate Schiccatano **WR Matt Shelton

**WR Maurice Stovall **OG DAN STEVENSON
OL Jeff Thompson

**RB Marcus Wilson

DEFENSE
Freshmen (10) Sophomores (12) Juniors (5) Seniors (13)

LB Abdel Banda *DE VICTOR ABIAMIRI FS Jake Carney **DE Brian Beidatsch
DE/LB Justin Brown LB Nick Borseti DE Chris Frome **SS Lionel Bolen

LB Maurice Crum, Jr. LB Joe Brockington *NG Derek Landri ***DE KYLE BUDINSCAK
DB Tregg Duerson DB Isaiah Gardner *DE Travis Leitko **FS QUENTIN BURRELL
DB Leo Ferrine DB LaBrose Hedgmon II *CB Mike Richardson **CB Carlos Campbell
DB Junior Jabbie DL Trevor Laws ***LB DEREK CURRY
DB Terrail Lambert *DB Chinedum Ndukwe ***CB DWIGHT ELLICK
DL Brandon Nicolas *DB Freddie Parish IV **LB Mike Goolsby
DE Ronald Talley LB Dwight Stephenson, Jr. **LB BRANDON HOYTE
LB Anthony Vernaglia LB Mitchell Thomas ***CB Preston Jackson

CB Ambrose Wooden **LB Corey Mays
CB Tom Zbikowski **DT Greg Pauly

**DE JUSTIN TUCK

* - indicates monograms won
BOLD CAPS indicates returning starters

THE ’04 IRISH BY CLASS
Class Offense Defense Total
Freshman 7 10 17
Sophomore 9 (3 lettermen) 12 (3 lettermen) 21 (6 lettermen)
Junior 12 (9 lettermen) 5 (3 lettermen) 17 (12 lettermen)
Senior 14 (13 lettermen) 13 (13 lettermen) 27 (26 lettermen)
Total 42 (25 lettermen) 40 (19 lettermen) 82 (44 lettermen)

How the 2004 Irish Were Built
Offense



Nowhere But Notre Dame56 2004 Notre Dame Football

Offense
Lost (11 lost, 25 returning) Returning

*** OMAR JENKINS WR * Maurice Stovall
* Ronnie Rodamer *** Carlyle Holiday (also at WR)

* Chinedum Ndukwe (now a CB)

** JIM MOLINARO LT
* David Kowalski LG * MARK LeVOIR

* Darin Mitchell

C * BOB MORTON
* Zachary Giles

* Scott Raridon (short snapper)

*** Sean Milligan RG ** DAN STEVENSON
* Jamie Ryan

RT * RYAN HARRIS

* Patrick Nally TE ** BILLY PALMER
* Anthony Fasano
** Jared Clark (5)

*** Gary Godsey (6)
* Marcus Freeman

* Nate Schomas WR ** RHEMA McKNIGHT
* Jeff Samardzija
** Matt Shelton

QB * BRADY QUINN
* Pat Dillingham

FB ** RASHON POWERS-NEAL
* Mike Profeta * Nate Schiccatano

**** JULIUS JONES RB *** Ryan Grant
** Marcus Wilson

**** NICHOLAS SETTA K/P

Defense
Lost (9 lost, 19 returning) Returning

* Jason Sapp LE ** JUSTIN TUCK
* Travis Leitko

****DARRELL CAMPBELL DT ** Brian Beidatsch
* Dan Santucci

*** CEDRIC HILLIARD NG ** Greg Pauly (5)
* Derek Landri

RE *** KYLE BUDINSCAK (5)
* Victor Abiamiri

OLB *** DEREK CURRY (5)
** Jerome Collins (5) (now TE)

ILB ** BRANDON HOYTE
** Corey Mays

**** COURTNEY WATSON ILB *** Mike Goolsby

**** VONTEZ DUFF LCB ** Preston Jackson (5)
**** Jason Beckstrom ** Carlos Campbell

RCB *** DWIGHT ELLICK
* Mike Richardson

*** GARRON BIBLE SS ** Lionel Bolen
* David Bemenderfer

**** Glenn Earl FS ** QUENTIN BURRELL
* Freddie Parish IV

2003 STARTERS IN ALL CAPS
RETURNING STARTERS IN BOLD CAPS
walk-ons in italics
(5) — eligible for fifth year
(6) — eligible for sixth year

2004 Breakdown
Lettermen Lost (20) — Lettermen Returning (45)


